In accordance with the announcement regarding the financial statements and NOTE formats, which
would be prepared as per the decision taken in CMB meeting No. 20/670 dated 07 June 2013, the
Group has made the necessary classifications according to the changes in display made in the current
period, in consolidated financial statements of the period.

Addition to that, the group has recognised its joint venture Karesi through proportional consolidation
in previous periods. However, as of 31 December 2013, the group has recognised Karesi Jeotermal
Enerji Üretim İnşaat Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. through equity accounting method for the first time, in the
framework of IFRS "Joint Arrangements", which is valid for the periods starting from
1 January 2013.  The effects of accounting policy change in question have been corrected
retrospectively. The effects of this correction on the consolidated financial statement prepared as of
31 December 2012 and the consolidated profit or loss and the consolidated statement of
comprehensive income prepared for the 01 January – 31 December 2012  period, is presented below
(Note 4).

The restatement of consolidated financial statements ad of 31 December 2012:

 Previously
 Reported Restated Change

Cash and cash equivalents 50.612.295 50.602.072 (10.223)
Financial investments 15.000.137 15.000.137 -
Current income tax assets - 235 235
Other receivables and current assets 23.932.239 23.844.964 (87.275)

Total current assets 89.544.671 89.447.408 (97.263)

Financial investments 6.452.593 6.452.593 -
Investment in associates - 512.704 512.704
Property, plant and equipment 321.459 180.716 (140.743)
Intangible assets 599.462 8.604 (590.858)
Prepaid expenses 121.956 1.955 (120.001)
Deferred tax assets 192.760 202.222 9.462

Total non-current assets 7.688.230 7.358.794 (329.436)

Total Assets 97.232.901 96.806.202 (426.699)

Short term payables 53.216.786 53.216.786 -
Trade payables 110.337 109.767 (570)
Other payables 21 21 -
Short term accruals - 7.765 7.765
Other short term liabilities 308.520 131.438 (177.082)

Total short term liabilities 53.635.664 53.465.777 (169.887)

Long term accruals 8.946 8.946 -
Other long term liabilities 256.812 - (256.812)

Total long term liabilities  265.758 8.946 (256.812)

Total Liabilities 53.901.422 53.474.723 (426.699)

Total Equity 43.331.479 43.331.479 -

EGELİ & CO YATIRIM HOLDİNG A.Ş.

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF EXPLANATORY NOTES TO

THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31 DECEMBER 2013 ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TRY”) unless otherwise indicated.)

9

NOTE 2 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Consolidated comprehensive statements of income for the interim periods between 1 January -

31 December 2013

 Previously

 Reported Restated Change

Revenues from financial sector 9.318.821 9.318.821 -

Costs from financial sector (-) (2.868.332) (2.868.332) -

General administrative expenses (-) (2.594.826) (2.538.444) 56.382

Other operating income 4.844 53.756 48.912

Other operating expenses (-) (53.138) (64.130) (10.992)

Loss from investment in associates - (59.900) (59.900)

Net financial expenses (-) (1.786.714) (1.824.232)  (37.518)

Current tax income (-) (283.878) (283.878) -

Deferred tax income (-) (104.277) (101.161) 3.116

Net Period Profit 1.632.500  1.632.500 -

2.2 Significant accounting standards

Changes in Turkish Accounting Standards

The Company has implemented new and revised standarts those are effective starting from 1 January

2013 and relevant to its financial statements that are published by TMS. The effects and comments of

these standards over the company’s financial statement are explained in the related paragraphs.

a) Standards,changes and comments effective from 1 January 2013 for the annual reporting

period:

- TAS 1 (amendment), “Presentation of financial statements”, regarding other comprehensive